
 
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 
Directorate of Health Services , Mumbai 

Procurement Cell, 1st Floor, Arogya Bhavan, St.Georges Hospital Compound,  

MUMBAI - 400 001 
Tel. No.  022 - 22651026/22631831,  Fax No. 022 - 22625799 

e-mail  -  procurementcell@gmail.com 

 

CORRIGENDUM IV 

Date          :-  07.04.2017 

Tender. No.:- DHS/PC/E-138, E-139/Medicine/2016-17 

 

Joint Director of Health Services (Procurement Cell), Mumbai invites tenders in two envelope 

systems from the Manufacturers for the purchase of drugs & consumables for the use of Health 

Institutes under this Directorate. Revised schedule for the said tender during sale period is as follows 

 

Sr. 

No. 
E-Tender No. Name of Medicine 

 

Period for bid download, 

preparation, submission 

 

Date of Bid Closing Bid Opening 

1. 
E-138 

 

IFA Syrup with 

Auto Dispenser 

 

08.04.2017 (9.45A.M.) 

 to 21.04.2017  

(Upto 14:00 hrs.) 

21.04.2017 

(14:00 Hrs) 

24.04.2017 

 (14:00 Hrs) 

 

2 E-139 
IFA Tablet (WIFS 

Junior) 

08.04.2017 (9.45A.M.) 

 to 21.04.2017  

(Upto 14:00 hrs.) 

21.04.2017 

(14:00 Hrs) 

24.04.2017 

 (14:00 Hrs) 

 

 
1. For detailed information, the interested bidders may visit the website https://mahatenders.gov.in , 

arogya.maharashtra.gov.in     
2. The Jt. Director of Health Services, (P.Cell), Mumbai reserves the right to increase or decrease the 

quantity to be purchased and also reserves the right to cancel all the tenders without giving any reason 

to. 

 

For e-tendering help/ information, please contact. 

Website: - https://mahatenders.gov.in 

Contact No. 1800-233-7315, 91-7878107985, +91-7878107986,+ 91-7878007972 and +91-7878007973 

Email – eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in 

                                                              

          (Dr. B. D. Pawar)                                                                                

Jt. Director of Health Services 

(Procurement Cell) Mumbai 
 

mailto:procurementcell@gmail.com
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://maha-arogya.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in

